



Federal Communications Commission

Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: PISCATAWAY, TOWNSHIP OF

ATTN: SGT. PHILIP ZMUDA
PISCATAWAY, TOWNSHIP OF
455 HOES LN
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign KNGE428	File Number
Radio Service PW - Public Safety Pool, Conventional	
Regulatory Status PMRS	
Frequency Coordination Number	

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 06-04-2013	Effective Date 06-04-2013	Expiration Date 08-18-2023	Print Date
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	-------------------

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY **County:** MIDDLESEX **State:** NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] **Long (NAD83):** [REDACTED] **ASR No.:** **Ground Elev:** 30.0
Loc. 2 Area of operation
Other: VIC: PISCATAWAY NJ

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000154.68000000	FB	1	10	11K0F3E 20K0F3E	35.000	35.000	15.0		
1	1	000155.47500000	FB	1	10	11K0F3E 20K0F3E	35.000	35.000	15.0		
1	1	000158.73000000	FB	1	10	11K0F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	50.000	15.0		

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: PISCATAWAY, TOWNSHIP OF

Call Sign: KNGE428

File Number:

Print Date:

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
2	1	000158.73000000	MO	80		11K0F3E 20K0F3E	100.000	100.000			

Control Points

Control Pt. No. 1

Address: [REDACTED]

City: PISCATAWAY **County:** MIDDLESEX **State:** NJ **Telephone Number:** (732)562-1100

Associated Call Signs

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

Beginning January 1, 2013, this station must operate on channels with a bandwidth of 12.5 kHz or less, or with equivalent efficiency, regardless of the emission bandwidths set forth on this license. See Section 90.209(b)(5) of the Commission's Rules. Note, however, that the narrowbanding requirement does not apply to specific channels designated in Rule 90.20 or 90.35 for paging only.



Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

ATTN: SGT. RAYMOND PILCH
TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY
455 HOES LANE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign KTG530	File Number 0008830737
Radio Service PW - Public Safety Pool, Conventional	
Regulatory Status PMRS	
Frequency Coordination Number	

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 08-26-2015	Effective Date 10-11-2019	Expiration Date 10-03-2025	Print Date 10-11-2019
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: Ground Elev: 30.0
Loc. 2 Area of operation
Other: PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP NJ

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000151.1150000	FB	1	40	11K0F3E	100.000		50.0		
2	1	000151.1150000	MO	92		11K0F3E	30.000				

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: KTG530

File Number: 0008830737

Print Date: 10-11-2019

Control Points

Control Pt. No. 1

Address: [REDACTED]

City: PISCATAWAY **County:** MIDDLESEX **State:** NJ **Telephone Number:** (201)562-2391

Associated Call Signs

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station is licensed under the prior name.



Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

ATTN: SGT. RAYMOND PILCH
TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY
455 HOES LANE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign WIL379	File Number 0008830741
Radio Service YW - Public Safety Pool, Trunked	
Regulatory Status PMRS	
Frequency Coordination Number	

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 05-01-2012	Effective Date 10-11-2019	Expiration Date 07-20-2022	Print Date 10-11-2019
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: [REDACTED] Ground Elev: 30.0

Loc. 2 Area of operation
Operating within a 16.0 km radius around fixed location 1

Loc. 4 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: [REDACTED] Ground Elev: 23.0

Loc. 5 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: [REDACTED] Ground Elev: 27.0

Antennas

Loc	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000481.93750000	FX1	1		11K0F3E 20K0F3E	10.000	8.000	3.0	4.0	

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WIL379

File Number: 0008830741

Print Date: 10-11-2019

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	2	000478.93750000	FB8	1		11K0F3E 20K0F3E	75.000	50.000	18.0	4.0	
2	1	000481.93750000	MO	27		11K0F3E 20K0F3E	35.000	25.000			
4	1	000478.93750000	FB8	1		11K0F3E	100.000	40.000	18.2	-6.4	05-20-2012
5	1	000478.93750000	FB8	1		11K0F3E	100.000	40.000	39.4	32.7	05-20-2012

Control Points

Control Pt. No. 1

Address: [REDACTED]

City: PISCATAWAY **County:** MIDDLESEX **State:** NJ **Telephone Number:** (908)562-1100

Associated Call Signs

WPJL651, WIL798

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

Beginning January 1, 2013, this station must operate on channels with a bandwidth of 12.5 kHz or less, or with equivalent efficiency, regardless of the emission bandwidths set forth on this license. See Section 90.209(b)(5) of the Commission's Rules. Note, however, that the narrowbanding requirement does not apply to specific channels designated in Rule 90.20 or 90.35 for paging only.

Beginning January 1, 2013, this station must operate on channels with a bandwidth of 12.5 kHz or less, or with equivalent efficiency, regardless of the emission bandwidths set forth on this license. See Section 90.209(b)(5) of the Commission's Rules. Note, however, that the narrowbanding requirement does not apply to specific channels designated in Rule 90.20 or 90.35 for paging only.

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station is licensed under the prior name.



Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

ATTN: SGT. RAYMOND PILCH
TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY
455 HOES LANE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign WIL798	File Number 0009548126
Radio Service YW - Public Safety Pool, Trunked	
Regulatory Status PMRS	
Frequency Coordination Number	

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 05-14-2021	Effective Date 05-14-2021	Expiration Date 07-28-2031	Print Date 05-15-2021
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

- Loc. 1** Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 30.0
- Loc. 2** Area of operation
Operating within a 16.0 km radius around fixed location 1
- Loc. 3** Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED]W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 18.0
- Loc. 4** Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: Ground Elev: 23.0
- Loc. 5** Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: Ground Elev: 27.0

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WIL798

File Number: 0009548126

Print Date: 05-15-2021

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000503.48750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-14.0	
1	1	000503.53750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-14.0	
1	1	000503.71250000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-14.0	
1	1	000503.98750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-14.0	
1	1	000504.33750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-14.0	
1	2	000500.48750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	75.000	40.000	50.0	40.0	
1	2	000500.53750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	75.000	40.000	50.0	40.0	
1	2	000500.71250000	FB8	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	75.000	40.000	50.0	40.0	
1	2	000500.98750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	75.000	40.000	50.0	40.0	
1	2	000501.33750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	75.000	40.000	50.0	40.0	
2	1	000503.48750000	MO	470		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	40.000	30.000			
2	1	000503.53750000	MO	470		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	40.000	30.000			
2	1	000503.71250000	MO	470		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	40.000	30.000			
2	1	000503.98750000	MO	470		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	40.000	30.000			
2	1	000504.33750000	MO	470		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	40.000	30.000			

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WIL798

File Number: 0009548126

Print Date: 05-15-2021

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
3	1	000500.48750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	45.7	17.8	03-17-2012
3	1	000500.53750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	45.7	17.8	03-17-2012
3	1	000500.71250000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	45.7	17.8	03-17-2012
3	1	000500.98750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	45.7	17.8	03-17-2012
3	1	000501.33750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	45.7	17.8	03-17-2012
4	1	000500.48750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	18.2	-6.4	03-17-2012
4	1	000500.53750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	18.2	-6.4	03-17-2012
4	1	000500.71250000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	18.2	-6.4	03-17-2012
4	1	000500.98750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	18.2	-6.4	03-17-2012
4	1	000501.33750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	18.2	-6.4	03-17-2012
5	1	000500.48750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	39.6	32.7	03-17-2012
5	1	000500.53750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	39.6	32.7	03-17-2012
5	1	000500.71250000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	39.6	32.7	03-17-2012
5	1	000500.98750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	39.6	32.7	03-17-2012
5	1	000501.33750000	FB8	1		11K0F1D	100.000	40.000	39.6	32.7	03-17-2012

Control Points

Control Pt. No. 1

Address: [REDACTED]

City: PISCATAWAY **County:** MIDDLESEX **State:** NJ **Telephone Number:** (908)562-1100

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WIL798

File Number: 0009548126

Print Date: 05-15-2021

Associated Call Signs

WPJL651

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station is licensed under the prior name.

Authorized by waiver of Rule 90.305(a) granted December 7, 1994.



Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

ATTN: SGT. RAYMOND PILCH
TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY
455 HOES LANE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign WPJL651	File Number 0009548168
Radio Service YW - Public Safety Pool, Trunked	
Regulatory Status PMRS	
Frequency Coordination Number	

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 05-14-2021	Effective Date 05-14-2021	Expiration Date 07-28-2031	Print Date 05-15-2021
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 26.0

Loc. 2 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 22.0

Loc. 3 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 20.0

Loc. 4 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 23.0

Loc. 5 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 17.0

Loc. 6 Address: [REDACTED]
City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): [REDACTED] Long (NAD83): [REDACTED] ASR No.: N/A Ground Elev: 23.0

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WPJL651

File Number: 0009548168

Print Date: 05-15-2021

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000503.48750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-9.0	
1	1	000503.53750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-9.0	
1	1	000503.71250000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-9.0	
1	1	000503.98750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-9.0	
1	1	000504.33750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-9.0	
2	1	000503.48750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-17.0	
2	1	000503.53750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-17.0	
2	1	000503.71250000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-17.0	
2	1	000503.98750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-17.0	
2	1	000504.33750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-17.0	
3	1	000503.48750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-23.0	
3	1	000503.53750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-23.0	
3	1	000503.71250000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-23.0	
3	1	000503.98750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-23.0	
3	1	000504.33750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-23.0	

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WPJL651

File Number: 0009548168

Print Date: 05-15-2021

Antennas

Loc No.	Ant No.	Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)	ERP (watts)	Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
4	1	000503.48750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-6.0	
4	1	000503.53750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-6.0	
4	1	000503.71250000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-6.0	
4	1	000503.98750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-6.0	
4	1	000504.33750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-6.0	
5	1	000503.48750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-15.0	
5	1	000503.53750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-15.0	
5	1	000503.71250000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-15.0	
5	1	000503.98750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-15.0	
5	1	000504.33750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-15.0	
6	1	000503.48750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-19.0	
6	1	000503.53750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-19.0	
6	1	000503.71250000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-19.0	
6	1	000503.98750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-19.0	
6	1	000504.33750000	FX1	1		11K0F1D 20K0F1D	15.000	15.000	6.0	-19.0	

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WPJL651

File Number: 0009548168

Print Date: 05-15-2021

Control Points

Control Pt. No. 1

Address: [REDACTED]

City: PISCATAWAY **County:** MIDDLESEX **State:** NJ **Telephone Number:** (908)562-1100

Associated Call Signs

WIL798

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station is licensed under the prior name.

Authorized by waiver of Rule 90.305(a) granted December 7, 1994.



Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

ATTN: SGT. RAYMOND PILCH
TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY
455 HOES LANE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign WQKW931	File Number 0008830744
Radio Service PA - Public Safety 4940-4990 MHz Band	
Regulatory Status PMRS	
Frequency Coordination Number	

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 12-18-2019	Effective Date 12-19-2019	Expiration Date 10-14-2029	Print Date 12-20-2019
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1 Area of operation

Countywide: MIDDLESEX, NJ

Location 1 Special Condition

Except for those stations requiring an individual license under Rule 90.1207(b), this license authorizes temporary fixed stations anywhere within its authorized area.

Loc. 2 Area of operation

Countywide: MIDDLESEX, NJ

Location 2 Special Condition

Except for those stations requiring an individual license under Rule 90.1207(b), this license authorizes mobile and base stations anywhere within its authorized area.

Antennas

Loc	Ant	Frequencies	Sta.	No.	No.	Emission	Output	ERP	Ant.	Ant.	Construct
No.	No.	(MHz)	Cls.	Units	Pagers	Designator	Power	(watts)	Ht./Tp	AAT	Deadline
							(watts)		meters	meters	Date
1	1	004940.00000000-004990.00000000									
2	1	004940.00000000-004990.00000000									

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WQKW931

File Number: 0008830744

Print Date: 12-20-2019

Control Points

Control Pt. No. 1

Address: [REDACTED]

City: Piscataway **County:** MIDDLESEX **State:** NJ **Telephone Number:** (732)562-2309

Associated Call Signs

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

This license gives the licensee authority to operate on any authorized channel in the 4940-4990 MHz band only within its legal jurisdiction, or in the case of a non-governmental organization, the legal jurisdiction of the state or local government entity supporting the non-government organization.

Antenna structures for land, base and fixed stations authorized for operation at temporary unspecified locations may be erected without specific prior approval of the Commission where such antenna structures do not exceed a height of 60.96 meters (200 feet) above ground level; provided that the overall height of such antennas more than 6.10 meters (20 feet) above ground, including their supporting structures (whether natural formation or man-made), do not exceed any of the slope ratios set forth in Section 17.7(b). Any antenna to be erected in excess of the foregoing limitations requires prior Commission approval.

Licensees seeking such approval should file application for modification of license. In addition, notification to the Federal Aviation Administration is required whenever the antenna will exceed 60.96 meters (200 feet) above the ground and whenever notification is otherwise required by Section 17.7 of the Commission's Rules. Such notification should be given by filing FAA Form 7460-1, Notice of Proposed Construction or Alteration, in duplicate, with the nearest office of the Federal Aviation Administration, which form is available from that office.

Base or Temporary Fixed stations that meet Rule 90.1207(b) must apply for a separate authorization.

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station is licensed under the prior name.



Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: Township Of Piscataway

ATTN: SGT. RAYMOND PILCH
TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY
455 HOES LANE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign WQOZ696	
File Number 0008830742	
Radio Service MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool	
SMSA	Station Class FXO

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 03-14-2012	Effective Date 10-11-2019	Expiration Date 03-14-2022	Print Date 10-11-2019
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------

LOCATION

Fixed Location Address or Area of Operation:

City: Piscataway County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ

Loc No.	Location Name	Latitude	Longitude	Elevation	Antenna Structure Registration No.
001				27.3	1271133
002				37.4	

FREQUENCY PATHS

Frequency (MHz)	Tol (%)	Emission Desig	EIRP (dBm)	Constr Date	Path No	Seg	Emit Loc No	Ant Hgt (m)	Gain (dBi)	Beam (deg)	POL	AZIM (deg)	Rec Loc No	Rec Call Sign
11385.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	39.6	37.4	2.1	V	167.7	002	
11385.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	39.6	37.4	2.1	V	167.7	002	
11385.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	39.6	37.4	2.1	V	167.7	002	
11385.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	39.6	37.4	2.1	V	167.7	002	

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WQOZ696

File Number: 0008830742

Print Date: 10-11-2019

Waivers/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station is licensed under the prior name.

Official
Copy



Federal Communications Commission
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: Township Of Piscataway

ATTN: SGT. RAYMOND PILCH
TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY
455 HOES LANE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Call Sign WQOZ701	
File Number 0008830743	
Radio Service MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool	
SMSA	Station Class FXO

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003995636

Grant Date 03-14-2012	Effective Date 10-11-2019	Expiration Date 03-14-2022	Print Date 10-11-2019
---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------

LOCATION

Fixed Location Address or Area of Operation:

City: PISCATAWAY County: MIDDLESEX State: NJ

Loc No.	Location Name	Latitude	Longitude	Elevation	Antenna Structure Registration No.
001				37.4	
002				27.3	

FREQUENCY PATHS

Frequency (MHz)	Tol (%)	Emission Desig	EIRP (dBm)	Constr Date	Path No	Seg	Emit Loc No	Ant Hgt (m)	Gain (dBi)	Beam (deg)	POL	AZIM (deg)	Rec Loc No	Rec Call Sign
10895.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	16.8	37.4	2.1	V	347.7	002	
10895.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	16.8	37.4	2.1	V	347.7	002	
10895.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	16.8	37.4	2.1	V	347.7	002	
10895.0	0.00070	36M3D1D	51.600	09-14-2013	001	1	001	16.8	37.4	2.1	V	347.7	002	

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY

Call Sign: WQOZ701

File Number: 0008830743

Print Date: 10-11-2019

Waivers/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station is licensed under the prior name.

Official Copy